

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LSH90073

≫ P/	(GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL
| LAKIN HOSPITAL |
| BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287 304-675-0860

UAILPAN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		(MS OF SAI		SHIM					racioni tenvo
10/01/ BID OPENING DATE:		((07.00	
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	11/13/	1 5000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	IC TIME	01:30	
LINE	QUAN	11113	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MDEM		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BID BOI WITH BI ****** MAND. I AT LAKI THE COI	ND AND ID SUB ***** PRE-BI IN HOS NFEREN	PURC MISSI ***** D MEE PITAL CE RO	HASIN ***** TING , 1 B	G AFFIDAV ******** ON 10/24/ ATEMAN CI	TT MUST ****** 2008 AT RCLE, L	BE SU ***** 10:00 AKIN,	*****	** IN	
	PATIENT			SYST		,			*	31,335.0°
	EQUIPME	ENT RE	QUIRE:	D TO	DE ALL LA INSTALL A RITY SYST	ND MAIN	TAIN A			
1	SEE ATT	FACHED	SPEC	FICA	rions.					CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
(CTOBER	R 24,	2008	AT 10	CONFERE 00 AM IN WEST VIR	THE BU		LED FOR OFFICE C)F	RECEIVED
	THIS ME	EETING ENCE S LIFICA	FA: HALL I	LLURE AUTOM	ARE REQU TO ATTEN ATICALLY NE PERSON	D THE MI RESULT	ANDATO EN	RY PREBID	١	TASING DIVISI STATE OF WV
	INQUIRI VRITTEN		rions		L BE ACCE			CLOSE OF		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DA	NE	
TITLE		Fi	EIN			1		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO B	E NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MOCZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PLA MOMBEL	333
LSH90073	

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 804-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

20.000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP:VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/01 BID OPENING DAT	/2008 ≒ 11/13/	2000	J DTD	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	VIA USPS, FA NO VENDOR RE QUESTIONS WI	K, COURIER CEIVES AN LL BE ANSW		ORDER TO ASSURE , NO SUBSTANTIVE POSSIBLE, E-MAII	
	ROBERTA WAGN DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING DE 2019 WASHING CHARLESTON,	F ADMINIST IVISION TON STREET			
	FAX: 304-558 E-MAIL: ROBE	1 1	ER@WV.GOV		
	EXHIBIT 5				
	TION FOR A PREQUIRES EAC SUBMIT AT THE BID. THE BIGNED AND SUENDOR'S COME CHAPTER 21 OMIT THE SIGN	UBLIC IMPROFER TO SENTE THE WEST THE WEST TO SENTE THE WEST TO SENTE THE WEST TO SENTE THE WEST TO SENTE THE WEST THE WE	DVEMENT CONSTRUCT HAT SUBMITS A BITE AN AFFIDAVIT OF PURCHASING AFFIT THE THE BID AS ETHE THE PROVISION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROVISION OF THE PROVISION OF THE PROVISION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	D FOR THE WORK TO F COMPLIANCE WITH DAVIT MUST BE VIDENCE OF THE S OF ARTICLE 1D, FAILURE TO SUB- TH THE BID SHALL	
	WITHIN 90 CA	LENDAR DAY UNLESS O' CHASE ORDEI	IS CONTRACT IS TO S AFTER THE NOTION THERWISE SPECIFING R WILL BE CONSIDER	TE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
SIGNATURE		SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NOTTIONS DATE	
TITLE	les	<u>IN</u>			TO DE MOTED 45545
				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MACOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation LSH9007

LSH90073

PAGE	
3	_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

1 0

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

DATE PRINTED T	EHMS UF SALE	SHIPVIA	FUB	PREMAIL LERMS
10/01/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/13			OPENING TIME 01	•30PM
LINE QUANTITY	No. 17 villa Villa Villa villa oli 18 della villa v	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CANCELLATIO RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T SUPPLIED AR WITH THE SP HERE IN	N: THE DIR NCEL THIS C HE VENDOR I E OF AN INF ECIFICATION	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS (ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
THE HIGHER RATES AS ES	OF THE U.S. TABLISHED F GENIA CODE	OR MASON COUNTY, 21-5A, ET, SEQ	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT	
INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW) MERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN THE TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQUIED BELOW WILL BE	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
(XX) INSURA OF COMMERCI ISSUANCE OF	NCE: SUCCE AL GENERAL CONTRACT. UMENTS, THE	SSFUL VENDOR SHA LIABILITY INSURAI UNLESS OTHERWISI MINIMUM AMOUNT (250,000	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH PRO AN AMOUNT E	OF OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
(XX) BONDS:		ENT (5%) OF THE ']
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	I	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LSH90073

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

4-±0

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SA	ALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/01/2008			
BID OPENING DATE: 11/13/2008		PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP	GAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE.	AMOUNT
SUBMITTED WITH EAR BIDDER SHALL ALSO MATERIAL BOND FOR BONDS MAY BE PROVERED FOR BONDS MAY BE PROVED BY SOLVENT SURETY CONTRACTOR OF A BOND UNDER \$100,000	TO THE STATE OF WEST VILLACH BID AS A BID BOND. FURNISH A PERFORMANCE 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF IDED IN THE FORM OF A RER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FOR MPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO REGINIA. A LETTER OF CRID WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED TO PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CRID EU OF THE 5% BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHECK, URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT	
COVERING THE ROOF THE SUCCESSFUL VE REV. 11/00	BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR I		
, EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM PROJECTS	, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBI	LIC WORKS	
SEQ., EVERY CONTR ALTERATION, REPAI PUBLIC WORKS, WHE IN THE CASE OF ST MORE THAN \$50,000 STEEL ARE REQUIRE GLASS, OR STEEL P IN ADDITION, ITEM FOR USE AT THE SI DOMESTIC ALUMINUM	H WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5- ACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, F R, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINT RE THE COST IS MORE THE EEL ONLY, WHERE THE COS OR WHERE MORE THAN 10, D, THE STATE WILL ACCES RODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE S OF MACHINERY OR EQUIP TE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHAL GLASS OR STEEL, UNLES	RECONSTRUCTION, FENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS 000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINUM E UNITED STATES PMENT PURCHASED LL BE MADE OF STHE COST OF	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES TO	O BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Þ Ţ LSH90073

PAC	E
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067.

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV

25287 304-675-0860

F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 10/01/2008 BID OPENING DATÉ: OPENING TIME 01.30PMITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. LINE QUANTITY UOP THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL ABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. F, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE provisions, the spending officer of the spending unit DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE supplying foreign aluminum, glass or steel. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED to abide by the following schedule in issuing CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZW<

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER	ì
LSH90073	

PΑ	GE	* *	
	6	;	

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

F.O.8

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE
LAKIN, WV
25287 304-675-0860

SHIP VIA

BID OPENING DATE: 11/13	/2000	DTD OF	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
LINE QUANTITY				01:30PM
EURE QUANTITY	UOP NO ITEMNI	WOER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
AND A LIST OF AND SPECIFICAND LIST SHOULD BE COPY WHICH THE COPY COPY COPY COPY COPY COPY COPY COPY	CHITECT/ENGINEER SHADOF ALL PARTIES THAT CATIONS FOR THE PROJ ALL BE FORWARDED TO DIVISION. THE ARCHI OF THE ADDENDUM TO ONTRACT IS ISSUED. YER SHALL SEND THE A PARTIES AND, IF NECE E. ANY ADDENDUM SHO N FOURTEEN (14) DAYS	HAVE PRODUCT THE BUYER TECT/ENGING THE STATE ADDENDUM TESSARY, EXPERTED TO THE PRODUCT THE PRODUCT TO THE PRODUCT THE PRODU	CURED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM IN THE STATE INEER SHALL AL AGENCY FOR O ALL ITEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE	so
BIDDERS ANI DIVISION THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO A EXCEPTION MA	DENDA SHOULD BE FORM D SUBMITTED TO THE THE SAME RULES TO THE ORIGINAL APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM AY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM E OF CHANGING A BID	E STATE AND REGU BIDDING DOCUMENT M THAT IS	PURCHASING JLATIONS DOCUMENT THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR THE	
EXHIBIT 10				
ADDENDUM ACK	howledgement			
ADDENDUM(S)	NOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AND HAVE MADE THE N PLANS AND/OR SPECI	ecessary :	REVISIONS TO	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DAT	E
me I	EIN	<u></u>	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>m≥con

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER
LSH90073

PA(SEXXX	
	7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

8H-P T-0

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

304-675-0860

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 10/01/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/13/2008 OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT NO. 1 NO... NO.3 NO. 4 NO 5 UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. vendor must clearly understand that any verbal REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. stems Frecompany REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUITES THAT ALL persons desiring to perform contracting work in this STATE MUST BE LICENSED! THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS licensing board is empowered to issue the contractors SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>m≥cor

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LSH90073

PAGE 8

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

ROBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

DATE PRINTED) TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
10/01/20 BID OPENING DATE:					
LINE	11/13/ QUANTITY	/2008 UGP	BID	OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	30PM
EUNE	QUANTITY	NG NG	REWINGHIDER	UNIT FRICE	AMOUNT
MZ CZ	ADE BY CONT APITOL COME	ACTING THE LEX, BUILD		RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	
PF	ROSPECTIVE		DE 21-11-11 REQU INCLUDE THE CONT R BID		
ВІ	IDDER TO CO			_	
cc	NTRACTORS	NAME:	Newtech Sy	stems	
cc	NTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	WV 0420	038	
cc	PY OF THEI		WILL BE REQUIRED DRS LICENSE PRIO ACT		
		AP	PLICABLE LAW		
AN TH DI	D REGULATI E "REQUEST	ONS, AND T	E CODE, PURCHASI HE INFORMATION P FION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI	THE PURCHASING	
AN OR OE	Y OTHER SO ALTERS TH	URCE, VERB E INFORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS 1 THE SOURCES AS	
FO:		CY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/CO ION, THIS CONTRAC ID IS TERMINATED	CT IS AUTOMATI- WITHOUT FURTHER	
SIGNATURE		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	Fi	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER LSH90073

PAG	E
	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV

25287 304-675-0860

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. * FREIGHT TERMS 10/01/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/13/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO: UOP AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE ORDER .. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 PLEASE NOTE: A CONVENIENCE COPY WOULD BE APPRECIATED. THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: ----------LSH90073-----REQ NO :---PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 606-325-0308 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MEDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	

REQ NUMBER	
LSH90073	

PA	G	.	300	
	1	O		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE
LAKIN, WV

25287

DATE PRIN	AND COMPANY AND COMPANY	TE.	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
10/01/ BID OPENING DATE	2008	1 11/13/	/2008		<u> </u>	BID	ODE	NING TIME		•30PM
LINE		WITTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N			UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
						_	1,	/ / .		
	_		. 		Vou	g re	11	abaum 0306		
					/2 A/	- 2つく	-	0306		
					400	フムリ	′ ′	0000		
										10
									4	\$31,335.00
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF RFQ	LSH90	1 73	***** TOT	AL:	131, 533.00
			}	1		1		12/		
					[[]	った	6	lda		
				[Ho	/ / •			-	
				ļ						
				<u> </u>						
							}			
THE STREET										
	}								İ	
									ļ	
			ļ							
						:				
•										
									į	
									ĺ	
									İ	
							1	***		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	(EASE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	NUHIO		ATE	
TITLE		FI	EIN .					ADDRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



1850 Dalton Avenue Ashland, KY 41102 office: 606-325-0306

fax: 606-325-0308

To: Department of Administration

Attn: Roberta Wagner Building 15

2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone:

Fax:

Document ID: NSIQ6934

Date: 03/27/08 **Terms:** Net 30

Sales Tax: Not Included FOB: Not Included

Expires: 30 Days

Project: Patient Wandering System

Qty Description

- 8 Single Door Patient Wandering Systems
- 2 Outside Digital Keypad
- 3 Replacement Wrist Band
- 4 12 LAMP ANNUNCIATOR
- 8 SINGLE DOOR 650 LB LOCK w/ DPS & ATTEMPTED EGRESS SWITCH (FOR USE w/ EXISTING HDWR)
- 8 DPDT Time Delay
- 4 12/24VDC 4A P/S W/PDE INSTALL
- 1 Control Relay Module Select for either N.O. or N.C. operation. Rated at 2 amps (24Vdc)
- 8 Relays
- 9 Piezo Siren, Screamer w/Bracket, Wall Mount, 2" Diameter., 2" x 2.75" bracket. 6 13.8VDC Output. Current draw 175 mA. Up to 106DB Output. White
- 1,500 4 COND 16 (19x29) BARE CMP
- 1,500 8 COND 22 (7X30) BARE CMP
 - 200 4 PAIR 24 AWG SOLID CAT 5E CMP
 - 1 Hardware, Boxes, Wiremold, Connectors, Materials
 - 1 Misc
 - 1 Installation, Programming, Training

Grand Total:

\$31,335.00

Scope of Work:

- -Install individual wandering system on eight doors
- -Install custom annunciator at nurse's station.
- -Complete system connection, verify proper operation and provide users with operating instructions.

Any 120V AC power required for the equipment listed above shall be provided and installed by the Owner

All new equipment carries a warranty of one year on parts and labor except for damage due to vandalism, misuse, neglect, or act of nature.

Above pricing does not include any applicable sales tax.

Thanks for the opportunity to provide a Newtech Systems Solution

Doug Fellabaum Office 606-325-0306 Cell: 606-547-8009

dfellabaum@newtechashland.com

To accept this proposal please sign and return to Newtech Systems

Signature Date

Purchase Order #

Agency		
REQ.P.O#_	LSH90073	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we the under	
of 1850 Dalton Avenue Ashland, KY. 4	as Principal, and GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE
COMPANY of 580 Walnut Str., Cincinnati, OH 4520	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OHIO with its principal office in the City of Cincinnat:	i, OH as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee in the penal sum of FIVE PERCENT	OF BID (\$ 5% of BID) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our h	neirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
LSH90073 - NEW WANDERING PATIENT SECURITY S	SYSTEM FOR LAKIN HOSPITAL
Absolution and Articles and Art	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter i	into a postract in accordance with the hid or present attacks of
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the	bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation sl force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability	hall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	of the Surety for any and all claims nereunder shall, in no event,
,	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agree way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the 0	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive notice of any such extension.	Doligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does nereby
	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pres	sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
13th day of November , 2008	
Principal Company of Company	NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By Teny Magle (Must be President or
	Vice President)
	PREJEDENT
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
	(Name of Surety)
	\mathcal{A}
	Thomas II I had
	,_Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT - Supply executing hands much be flagged by March	(THOMAS H. VOELTZ)
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Vi must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	irginia to transact surety insurance. Kaised corporate seals
·	

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®

Administrative Office: 580 WALNUT STREET ● CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 ● 513-369-5000 ● FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than FOUR

No. 0 18476

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below its true and lawful attorney-in-fact. for it and in its name, place and stead to execute in behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below

Name Address Limit of Power
THOMAS H. VOELTZ ALL OF ALL
DANA N. CONLEY ASHLAND, KENTUCKY \$75,000,000

J MICHAEL WELLMAN

THOMAS C PHIPPS

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued in behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate

officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this

30TH

day of

JULY ,

2007

Attest

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE	OF OHIO.	COUNTY	OF HAMILTON -	- 881

DAVID C KITCHIN (513-412-4602)

On this 30TH day of JULY, 2007 before me personally appeared DAVID C KITCHIN to me known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is the Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated March 1 1993.

RESOLVED. That the Division President, the several Division Vice Presidents and Assistant Vice Presidents or any one of them be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof, to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority: and to revoke any such appointment at any time

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract or suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I. RONALD C HAYES, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of March 1 1993 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 13th

day of November, 2008.